1
FINITE ELEMENT SIMULATION OF PIPE-IN-PIPE SYSTEMS
INSTALLED ON AN UNEVEN SEABED
F. Van den Abeele
Fugro GeoConsulting Belgium
Brussels, Belgium
Q. De Ville
Université Catholique de Louvain

REFERENCES
[1] Lee J., Introduction to Offshore Pipelines and Risers
(2008)
[2] Phalen T., Prescott N., Zhang J. and Findlay T., Update on
Subsea LNG Pipeline Technology, Proceedings of the
Offshore Technology Conference, OTC-18542 (2007)
 [3] Jukes P., Sing B., Garcia J. and Delille F., Critical
Thermal, Corrosion and Material Issues Related to
Flowline Pipe-in-Pipe (PIP) Systems, Proceedings of the
18th Ocean and Polar Engineering Conference, ISOPE-
2008-TPC-297 (2008)
[4] Jukes P., Eltahar A., Sun J. and Harrison G., Extra High
Pressure High Temperature (XHPHT) Flowlines – Design
Considerations and Challenges, Proceedings of the 28th
International Conference on Ocean, Offshore and Arctic
Engineering, OMAE2009-79537 (2009)
[5] Jukes P., Delille F. and Harrison G., Deepwater Pipe-in-
Pipe (PIP) Qualification Testing for 350°F Service,
Proceedings of the 3rd International Offshore Pipeline
Forum, IPF2008-922 (2008)
[6] Banneyake R., Sun J., Jukes P. and Chen J., Analytical
Estimation of Pretension Requirements to Inner Pipe of
Pipe-in-Pipe Flowline in Ultra Deep Water using J-Lay
Installation, Proceedings of the Offshore Technology
Conference, OTC-20256 (2009)
[7] Sun J. and Jukes P., From Installation to Operation – A
Full-scale Finite Element Modelling of Deepwater Pipe-
in-Pipe Systems, Proceedings of the 28th International
Conference on Ocean, Offshore and Arctic Engineering,
OMAE2009-79519 (2009)
[8] Wang H., Sun J. and Jukes P., Finite Element Analysis of a
Laminate Internal Buckle Arrestor for Deepwater Pipe-in-
Pipe Flowlines, Proceedings of the 28th International
Conference on Ocean, Offshore and Arctic Engineering,
OMAE2009-79520 (2009)
 [9] Jukes P., Sun J. and Eltaher A., Investigation into the
Limit State Design of XHPHT PIP Flowlines using Local
and Global Finite Element Analysis Methods, Proceedings
of the Offshore Technology Conference, OTC-19372

[12] Kyriakides S. and Netto T.A., On the Dynamic
Propagation and Arrest of Buckles in Pipe-in-Pipe
Systems, International Journal of Solids and Structures,
vol. 41, pp. 5463-5482 (2004)
[13] Harrison G. and McCarron B., Potential Failure Scenario
for High Temperature Deep Water Pipe-in-Pipe,
Proceedings of the Offshore Technology Conference,
OTC-18063 (2006)
[14] Chen A. and Chia H.K., Pipe-in-Pipe Walking: Under-
standing the Mechanism, Evaluating and Mitigating the
Phenomenon
[15] Goplen S., Fyrileiv O., Grandal J.P. and Borsheim L.,
Global Buckling of Pipe-in-Pipe – Structural Response
and Design Criteria, Proceedings of the 30th International
Conference on Ocean, Offshore and Arctic Engineering,
OMAE2011-49960 (2011)
[16] Fyrileiv O., Marley M. and Pettersen S., Design
Methodology for Axial Force Response of Pipe-in-Pipe –
A Probablistic Approach, Proceedings of the 30th
International Conference on Ocean, Offshore and Arctic
Engineering, OMAE2011-49184 (2011)
[17] Bokaian A., Thermal Expansion of Pipe-in-Pipe Systems,
Marine Structures vol. 17, pp. 475-500 (2004)
[18] Sriskandarajah T., Ragupathy P., Anurudran G.,
Challenges in the Design of HP/HT Pipelines, Proceedings

and Simulation of the Pipe-in-Pipe Systems in Free Spans,
Proceedings of the Offshore Technology Conference,
OTC-24073 (2013)
[22] Giagmouris T., Qi X., Tang A; and Zhong J., Mechanical
Behaviour of a Pipe-in-Pipe System in a Span,
Proceedings of the 2013 Simulia Community Conference
(2013)
[23] Van den Abeele F. and Denis R., Recent Developments in
Numerical Modelling and Analysis for Offshore Pipeline
Design, Installatoin and Operation, Journal of Pipeline
Engineering, JPE Q4, pp. 273-286 (2012)
[24] Van den Abeele F., Boël F. and Hill M., Fatigue Analysis
of Free Spanning Pipees subjected to Vortex Induced
Vibrations, Proceedings of the 32nd International
Conference on Ocean, Offshore and Arctic Engineering,
OMAE2013-106325 (2013)
[25] Det Norske Veritas, Recommended Practice DNV-RP-
F105, Free Spanning Pipelines (2006)
[26] Kurusami D., Thin Wall Approximation: Implications for
the Expansion and Global Buckling of Thick Walled, High